

专属可用区 CDZ 政策 产品文档





【版权声明】

©2013-2023 腾讯云版权所有

本文档著作权归腾讯云单独所有,未经腾讯云事先书面许可,任何主体不得以任何形式复制、修改、抄袭、传播全部或部分本文档内容。

【商标声明】



及其它腾讯云服务相关的商标均为腾讯云计算(北京)有限责任公司及其关联公司所有。本文档涉及的第三方主体的商标、依法由权利人所有。

【服务声明】

本文档意在向客户介绍腾讯云全部或部分产品、服务的当时的整体概况,部分产品、服务的内容可能有所调整。您所购买的腾讯云产品、服务的种类、服务标准等应由您与腾讯云之间的商业合同约定,除非双方另有约定,否则,腾讯云对本文档内容不做任何明示或模式的承诺或保证。



文档目录

CDZ 政策

Privacy Policy



CDZ 政策

Privacy Policy

最近更新时间: 2023-09-22 16:59:03

1. INTRODUCTION

This Module applies if you use Cloud Dedicated Zone (CDZ) ("**Feature**"). This Module is incorporated into the privacy policy located at ("Privacy Policy"). Terms used but not defined in this Module shall have the meaning given to them in the Privacy Policy. In the event of any conflict between the Privacy Policy and this Module, this Module shall apply to the extent of the inconsistency.

2. CONTROLLERSHIP

The controller of the personal information described in this Module is as specified in the Privacy Policy.

3. AVAILABILITY

This Feature is available to users globally but primarily intended for users located in the same country/region as the selected service region for optimal performance.

4. HOW WE USE PERSONAL INFORMATION

We will use the information in the following ways and in accordance with the following legal bases:

Personal Information	Use	Legal Basis
----------------------	-----	----------------

版权所有:腾讯云计算(北京)有限责任公司 第4 共6页



Personal Information	Use	Legal Basis
Configuration data: UIN, APPID, instance ID, availability zone ID, availability zone name, IDC location, region, region ID, white list, COS/CSP domain name, whether server cabinet is supplied by you	We use this information for the purpose of providing this Feature to you.Please note that this data is stored in our TencentDB for MySQL (MySQL) feature.	We process this information as it is necessary for us to perform our contract with you to provide the Feature.
Billing data: your UIN, resource user UIN, operator UIN, product name, billing mode, project name, region, availability zone, Tencent Cloud account type, resource ID, instance name, instance type, sub-product name, transaction type, order ID, associated document ID of the relevant transaction, transaction ID (bill number of deducted payment), settlement deduction time, time at which usage of Feature starts and ends, component type, component name, pricing information and discount	We use this information for billing purpose.Please note that this data is stored in our MySQL feature.	We process this information as it is necessary for us to perform our contract with you to provide the Feature.
Log data: sequence ID; host; version; interface name; request ID; event ID, log file that contains configuration data and billing data	We use this information for the purpose of providing this Feature to you, and for maintenance and troubleshooting purposes.Please note that this data is stored in our Cloud Log Service (CLS) feature.	We process this information as it is necessary for us to perform our contract with you to provide the Feature.

5. HOW WE SHARE AND STORE PERSONAL INFORMATION



As specified in the Privacy Policy.

6. DATA RETENTION

We will retain personal information in accordance with the following:

Personal Information	Retention Policy
Configuration dataBilling dataLog data	We retain this for as long as you use the Feature. When your subscription for the Feature is terminated or your account is deleted, we will delete this data 30 days thereafter.